ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. UCSF.010.01US

PATENT		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. UCSF.010.01US		
	01-27-20)05		
RECORDA			ATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying parties: Vishwanath R. Lingappa	1029273	2. Name and ad Regents of the Office of the Pr	Street, 12 th Floor	
		Additional nam	es/addresses attached?	[] Yes [X] No
 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merg [] Other: Execution Date: July 30, 2004 	ger [] Security Agro	eement [] Chan	ge of Name	205 JAN OPR
4. Application number(s) or patent in If this document is being filed with A. Patent Application No.: 10/490,9 Additional numbers attached? []	a new application, the 977 B.	e execution date of Patent No.(s):	of the application is:	OPR/FINANCE
5. Name/address of party to whom all correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications/patents involved One		
Barbara Rae-Venter, Ph.D. Rae-Venter Law Group, P.C. P.O. Box 1898		[X] Enclose	d to charge deposit acco	ount 18-0020.
Monterey, CA 93942-1898		 8. [X] Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 18-0020. A duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. 		
9. Statement and signature: To the and any attached copy is a true cop	best of my knowledge y of the original docu	e and belief, the f	a a construction of the second s	
Barbara Rae-Venter, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,750	Signature	Let au	Date 1	10]
[X] Total number of pages compri	sing cover sheet, atta	chments and docu	iment: 3 pages	

01/27/2005 DBYRNE 00000045 10490977 40.00 DP 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 016169 FRAME: 0477

1-25-05

•

CO-INVENTOR'S ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. SF-2002-74-2US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vishwanath R. Lingappa (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 626 Pacheco St., San Francisco, CA 94116, who is a co-inventor with Carsten Korth having a post office address of Haendelstrasse 20, D-40593 Duesseldorf Germany, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of his right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Monoclonal Antibody Tools for Bioconformatic Analysis

And which is found in

- (a) _____ U.S. provisional application filed October 10, 2002 and listing the above named persons as inventor.
- (b) _____ U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named person as inventors
- (c) <u>X</u> U.S. Application No.: <u>10/490,977</u>, filed on <u>March 25, 2004</u>.
- (d) _____, U.S. Patent No.:______, issued on _____.

And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in an to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain , issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. UCSF.010.01US

PATENT

authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California.

Executed this

uly 30 _ Day of _ 2004

Signature of Inventor(s)

Vishwanath R. Lingappa